# 502521896 10/04/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC	10/02/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GFV, LLC
Street Address:	4747 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 510
Internal Address:	C/O TANG CAPITAL PARTNERS, LP
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7354952
Patent Number:	7456215
Patent Number:	7842724
Patent Number:	5606049
Application Number:	13170830
Application Number:	13455455
Application Number:	13426877

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tracy.chu@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031350 FRAME: 0657

502521896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110577-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY W. CHU	
Signature:	/Tracy Chu/	
Date:	10/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name_Change_Heron_GFV#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Heron_GFV#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031350 FRAME: 0658



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HERON THERAPEUTICS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO "GFV,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2013, AT 8:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

5300728 8100

131157392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0785381

DATE: 10-02-13

PATENT REEL: 031350 FRAME: 0659

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:25 FM 10/02/2013
FILED 08:19 FM 10/02/2013
SRV 131157392 - 5300728 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HERON THERAPEUTICS, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Heron Therapeutics, LLC (the "LLC") is being duly executed and filed by Tang Capital Partners, LP, as Manager and Member of the LLC, to amend the Certificate of Formation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time.

- The name of the limited liability company is Heron Therapeutics, LLC. (1)
- The LLC was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 11, 2013.
- The paragraph labeled "FIRST." of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is GFV, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation as of the Z day of October, 2013.

> Tang Capital Partners, LP, its Manager and Member

Tang Capital Management LLC, By:

its general partner

By:

**PATENT** REEL: 031350 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 10/04/2013**